200801073-3
Features                                        Description
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
1/8
APE1085-HF-3
©2009 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA
3A Low Dropout Regulator
Typical Applications
Ordering Information
3-Terminal Adjustable or Fixed 1.2V, 1.5V,
 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V or 5.0V Output
Maximum Dropout 1.4V at Full Load Current
Fast Transient Response
Built-in Thermal Shutdown
Output Current Limiting
Good Noise Rejection
The APE1085 is a low dropout positive adjustable
or fixed-mode regulator with minimum output current
capability of  3.0A. The product is specifically designed
to provide a well-regulated supply for low-voltage IC
applications such as high-speed bus termination and
low current 3.3V logic supplies.
The APE1085 is also well suited for other applications
such as VGA cards, and is guaranteed to have less
than 1.4V dropout at full load current, making it ideal
for providing well-regulated outputs of 1.2V to 5.0V
from inputs up to 12V inputs.
APE1085x-yy-HF-3Tx
Packages: TO-220, TO-252, TO-263
RoHS-compliant halogen-free packages
Package:
H:  TO-252
P:  TO-220
S:  TO-263
Output Voltage :
Blank =  Adj
12 = 1.2V
18 = 1.8V
25 = 2.5V
33 = 3.3V
50 = 5.0V
15 = 1.5V
Packing:
   TB = Tubes (TO-220)
TR = Tape and reel (TO-252, TO-263)
5.0V to 3.3V Fixed Mode Regulator
C2
100µF
5V
Tab is Vout
Vin
Vout
GND
C1
100µF
Adjustable Regulator
R1
R2
C2
100µF
5V
Tab is Vout
Vin
Vout
Adj
C1
100µF
121Ω
121Ω
)
R1
R2(1VREFVO +∗=Note:
3.3V/3A 2.5V/3A
2/8
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
©2009 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA
APE1085-HF-3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Electrical Specifications
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
Vin DC Supply Voltage -0.3 to 12 V
PD Power Dissipation Internally Limited
TST Storage Temperature -65 to +150 °C
TOP Operating Junction Temperature Range 0 to +150 °C
Note 1: See thermal regulation specifications for changes in output voltage due to heating effects. Line and load regulation are measured at a constant
junction temperature by low duty cycle pulse testing. Load regulation is measured at the output lead = 1/18” from he package.
Note 2:Line and load regulation are guaranteed up to the maximum power dissipation of 15W. Power dissipation is determined by the difference in input and
output and the output current. Guaranteed maximum power dissipation will not be available over the full input/output range.
Sym. Parameter Conditions (Notes) Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VREF Reference Voltage Io=10mA, Tj=25oC, (Vin-Vout)=1.5V  1.225 1.250 1.275 V
APE1085-XX             IO=10mA, VOUT+1.5V<VIN<12V, TJ =25oC  0.2 0.5 %
APE1085-15              IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25oC, 3V<VIN<12V             1.470 1.500 1.530 V
APE1085-18              IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25oC, 3.3V<VIN<12V          1.764 1.800 1.836 V
APE1085-25              IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25oC, 4V<VIN<12V             2.450 2.500 2.550 V
APE1085-33              IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25oC, 4.8V<VIN<12V          3.235 3.300 3.365 V
Line
Regulation
APE1085-50              IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25oC, 6.5V<VIN<12V          4.900 5.000 5.100 V
APE1085-Adj V N=3.3V, 0mA<Io<3A, TJ =25oC
(Note 1,2)   1 %
APE1085-15 V N=3V, 0mA<Io<3A, TJ =25oC
(Note 1,2)  12 15 mV
APE1085-18 V N=3.3V, 0mA<Io<3A
TJ =25oC (Note 1,2)  15 18 mV
APE1085-25 V N=4V, 0mA<Io<3A
TJ =25oC (Note 1,2)  20 25 mV
APE1085-33             V N = 5V, 0mA<Io<3A , TJ=25oC (Note 1,2) 26 33 mV
Load
Regulation
APE1085-50             V N = 8V, 0mA<Io<3A, TJ=25oC (Note 1,2)  40 50 mV
∆Vo Dropout Voltage Io=3.0A (∆Vout = 1% Vout)  1.3 1.4 V
 Current Limit Vin-Vout=5V 5.1   A
 Minimum Load
Current   5 10 mA

83
83
θJA
OC/W
θJC Thermal Resistance
Junction-to-Case
TO-252: Control Circuitry/Power Transistor
TO-263: Control Circuitry/Power Transistor
TO-220: Control Circuitry/Power Transistor
10
0.65/2.7
0.65/2.7
 OC/W
APE1085-12 V N=3V, 0mA<Io<3A, TJ =25oC
(Note 1,2)  10 12 mV
APE1085-12              IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25oC, 3V<VIN<12V             1.176 1.200 1.224 V
3/8
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
©2009 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA